Koz offStoudt

Attorneys

June 7, 2019
email Address:
jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 South Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Application and Related Filings of Pennsylvania
American-Water Company Pursuant to Sections 507,
1102, and 1329 of the Public Utility Code for Approval
of its Acquisition of the Wastewater System Assets of
Exeter Township
Docket No.: A-2018-3004933
Our File No. 100389-38

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing is the Certificate of Service regarding the Testimony of
Kevin M. Conrad, on behalf of Intervenor, Borough of St. Lawrence, Berks County,

Pennsylvania.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

KOZLOFF STOUDT
Professional Corporation
JEL:sah

_);L«AQJQMM_,
Joan E. London / /@_‘JL,
Enclosure

Cc: Counsel of Record (per Certificate of Service)

Kozloff Stoudt, Professional Corporation
2640 Westview Drive | Wyomissing, PA 19610 | Tel 610.670.2552 | Fax 610.670.2591 | Web kozloffstoudt.com



KOZLOFF STOUDT
Professional Corporation

By:  Joan E. London, Esquire
Attorney I.D. #67934

2640 Westview Drive
Wyomissing, PA 19610 SOLICITORS FOR INTERVENOR,
(610) 670-2552 BOROUGH OF ST. LAWRENCE

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Inre: Application and Related Filings of : Docket No. A-2018-3004933
Pennsylvania American- Water Company
Under Sections 507, 1102(A), and 1329 of
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 66
Pa.C.S.A. §§ 507, 1102(A), and 1329 for
Approval of its Acquisition of Wastewater
System Assets of Exeter Township, Related
Wastewater Service Rights, Fair Market
Valuation Ratemaking Treatment, Deferral
of the Post-Acquisition Improvement Costs,
and Certain Contracts with Municipal
Corporations; Docket No. A-2018-3004933,
Et Al

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joan E. London, Esquire, certify that I have, on this date, served a true and correct
copy of the following document, the Written Testimony of Kevin Conrad, upon parties
of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54

(relating to service by a party):

VIA FIRST CLASS AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Samuel W. Cortes, Esquire
Barnett Satinsky, Esquire

Fox Rothschild, LLP

Eagleview Corporate Center

747 Constitution Drive, Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341-0673
scortes@foxrothschild.com
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Barnett Satinsky, Esquire

Fox Rothschild, LLP

2000 Market Street, 20t Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
bsatinsky@foxrothschild.com

David Zambito, Esquire
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire
Cozen O’Connor

17 North Second Street
Suite 1410

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com
inase@cozen.com

Erika L. McLain, Esquire

PA Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Inv. & Enforcement
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ermclain@pa.gov

Lower Alsace Township

Attention: Board of Supervisors

1200 Carsonia Avenue
Reading, PA 19606
manager@latownship.org

Erin L. Gannon, Esquire

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esquire
Harrison W. Breitman, Esqiore

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Susan Simms-Marsh, Esquire
Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
852 Wesley Drive

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
susan.marsh@amwater.com

John Evans, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
PA Dept. of Community & Econ. Dev.
Commerce Building, Suite 202

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1303
jorevan@pa.gov

Christine Sadler, Esquire
Berks County Solicitor’s Office
Berks County Services Center
633 Court Street, 13th Floor
Reading, PA 19601
csadler@countyofberks.com

Berks County Planning Commission
Berks County Services Center

633 Court Street, 14t Floor

Reading, PA 19601
Planning@countyofberks.com

EGannon@paoca.cov/ CHoover@paoca.org/HBreitman@paoca.org




Administrative Law Judge Andrew M. Calvelli
400 North Street

2nd Floor West

Harrisburg, PA 17120

acalvelli@pa.gov

KOZLOFF STOUDT

Professional Corporation

_"{/ Eaé A
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Joan E. London, Esquire

Dated: June 7, 2019
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